

City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Roger J. Reinert 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 3/24/2025 SUBJECT: Mayor Roger J. Reinert to deliver 2025 State of the City address tomorrow BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Mayor Roger J. Reinert to deliver 2025 State of the City address tomorrow

Tuesday, March 25, 2025 | 6:00 PM | Ordean East Middle School | 2900 E. Fourth Street, Duluth, MN

[DULUTH, MN] Mayor Roger J. Reinert will deliver his second State of the City address at Ordean East Middle School at 6:00 PM on Tuesday, March 25, 2025. Mayor Reinert is expected to highlight accomplishments in 2024 as well as preview plans for downtown Duluth, the City budget, and suggestions for better resident engagement. Music by Duluth East Sterling Strings, a welcome from Second Council District Councilor Mike Mayou, remarks by City Council President Terese Tomanek, and more will open the program, with Mayor Reinert's speech immediately following. Community awards will also be presented to select individuals for their contributions to the community. ASL interpretation will be provided in real time.

The program will be livestreamed by some local traditional media outlets, as well as on the City of Duluth's Facebook page, which is located at https://www.facebook.com/100064454631259/live_videos/.